

Geosatis SA Rue St-Hubert 7 2340 Le Noirmont, Switzerland

Date: 10/17/22

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

FCC ID: 2ATA2-BRMV61

E-label Declaration

We, Geosatis SA, hereby declare that the E-label meets the following FCC requirements:

- 1. The FCC ID can be found in the APP through the following steps:
 - a) Log in on GMS.
 - b) Click on "Devices" in the main menu.
 - c) In the device list, select the right device; click on it.
 - d) In the device's details page, click on the link "Legal notice and certifications."
 - e) A pop-up appears, containing the device legal notice and certification, with the FCC ID.
- The product does not require the use of special access codes or accessories (e.g. SIM/USIM cards) to access the FCC ID.
- 3. The user manual directs the user where to find the FCC ID information and the FCC ID is displayed electronically in manner that is clearly legible without the aid of magnification.
- 4. Both regulatory information and dedicated exclusive application(s) or script(s) are secured and implemented in a factory-set unalterable format. The regulatory information capable of being retrieved and displayed locally, and under the control of theend user in possession of the product. Themethod is secure, such that the application or scripensures that the regulatory information correctly displayed. The FCC regulatory information will not change for any reasons, like system upgrade, etc, also that the end user cannot modify it.
- 5. There is a physical label on the product packaging box of the product, as show below:

GEOSATIS

PRODUCT NAME: BRM V6.1 PRODUCT MODEL: V6.1

FCC ID: 2ATA2-BRMV61

Contains FCC ID : XPYUBX19KM01 Contains FCC ID : 2ATA2-BT1

This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.



Sincerely,

Signature:

James Walker CEO